
From: Erin Shine
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB 130
Date: Tuesday, May 11, 2021 4:04:52 PM

 

From: Kevin McKinley <kevin20320@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 11, 2021 3:02 PM
To: Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman
<Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. David Wilson
<Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill
Wielechowski <Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>
Subject: SB 130
 
Dear Senators,
 
My name is Kevin McKinley and I am writing this letter in support of SB 130 The Electronic Pull Tab
Games  Bill.
 
I encourage you to support this bill for the fact that this legislation will expand the Alaska
nonprofits that can be served  and will provide additional revenue to them and the State Alaska.
 
Please Pass SB 130 out of committee and bring Alaska into the modern age charitable gaming.
 
Thank you for your time and consideration.
 
Sincerely,
 
Kevin McKinley
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